
millie
Typewritten Text
 I



  FY22 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

  FY22 FY22 FY22 FY21 FY22          DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY22 Adjustment Revised         Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

1. Administrative Office Operating Expenses 61,158$                 61,158$                 61,158$             29,492$               61,158$           102,276$     163,434$       X N/A
of the Courts - Juvenile Conf. & Travel Exp. 102,276$               102,276$               102,276$           375$                    102,276$         (102,276)$    -$               
Justice Reform Professional Fees -$                       -$                       -$                   -$                     -$                 -$             -$               

Capital Outlay -$                       -$                       -$                   -$                     -$                 -$             -$               
                           Data Processing -$                       -$                       -$                   -$                     -$                 -$             -$               

     Total $163,434 $163,434 $163,434 $29,867 $163,434 $0 $163,434

1.

The COVID Pandemic caused the need for Conference and Travel Expenses to be substituted by budgeted Operating Expenses because of the 
necessity to conduct these events and support the courts virtually again for FY22. This TEMPORARY TRANSFER for FY22 will enable the 
Administrative Office of the Courts to perform FY22 Training and Support virtually until face to face events can be safety resumed and planned in 
advance of the event date.



0
0
0

0
0
0

Cayce A. Raney



  FY22 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

  FY22 FY22 FY22 FY21 FY22          DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY22 Adjustment Revised         Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

2. Department of Parks, Operating Expenses 1,142,695$            1,142,695$            1,142,695$        1,354,724$          1,142,695$      10,800$       1,153,495$    X N/A
Heritage and Tourism, Conf. & Travel Exp. 7,206$                   7,206$                   7,206$               383$                    7,206$             7,206$           
Heritage Division - Professional Fees 20,800$                 20,800$                 20,800$             -$                     20,800$           (10,800)$      10,000$         
Arkansas State Capital Outlay -$                       -$                       -$                   -$                     -$                 -$             -$               

                           Archives Data Processing -$                       -$                       -$                   -$                     -$                 -$             -$               

     Total $1,170,701 $1,170,701 $1,170,701 $1,355,107 $1,170,701 $0 $1,170,701

2.

The Arkansas State Archives section of the Division of Arkansas Heritage does not have a current need to utilize the professional fees appropriation 
line item. These funds are needed for normal operational expenses such as IT equipment purchases, maintenance contracts and purchase of 
archival supplies.



millie
Typewritten Text


	01. 0023 bct cover sheet.pdf
	BCT

	02. 0865 bct cover sheet.pdf
	BCT




